Traffic Impact Mitigation (TIM) Fee Board of Supervisors / Planning Commission Agenda Items 2018

Date	Item	File ID	Ver.	Description
06/26/18	60	18-0733	2	HEARING - Community Development Services, Department of Transportation, recommending the Board: 1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 076-2018 certifying the Addendum to the Final Environmental Impact Report (SCH 2016022018) for the Western Slope Roadway Capital Improvement Program and Traffic Impact Mititgation Fee Program for El Dorado County; and 2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 077-2018 for the 2018 TIM Fee Schedule Update for Scenario 1, including the TIM Fee Zone Map and updated TIM Fee Nexus Study, which includes increases for zone 1, 4, 6, 7, and
06/05/18	43	18-0733	1	8 with decreases for zones 2, 3, and 5. HEARING - Community Development Services, Department of Transportation, recommending the Board: 1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 076-2018 certifying the Addendum to the Final Environmental Impact Report (SCH 2016022018) for the Western Slope Roadway Capital Improvement Program and Traffic Impact Mitigation Fee Program for El Dorado County; and 2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 077-2018 for the 2018 TIM Fee Schedule Update for Scenario 1, including the TIM Fee Zone Map and updated TIM Fee Nexus Study. Continued to June 26, 2018.